# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	N			
		Name	Execution Date		
Brian Lee SWIF⊤			04/23/2007		
Ronald E. KISSELL			04/23/2007		
Ruijian XU			04/23/2007		
Ronald A. HOUPT			04/23/2007		
Charles Fitch APPL	EY		04/27/2007		
Patrick M. NOONAN	N		04/25/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:	KNAUF INSU	LATION GMBH			
Street Address:	One Knauf Di	One Knauf Drive			
City:	Shelbyville	Shelbyville			
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46176-1496	46176-1496			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
<b></b>					
Property	Туре	Numbe	Number		
PCT Number: US070		US0701892			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(317)23 <sup>-</sup>	1-7433			
	• •	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	11.		
Phone: (317) 236-1313					
Email: jean.eskridge@btlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP-Jean Eskridge					
Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street					
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20121-201332	20121-201332		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bradford G. Addison			
			PATENT	1	

Total Attachments: 7 source=201332as#page1.tif source=201332as#page2.tif source=201332as#page3.tif source=201332as#page4.tif source=201332as#page5.tif source=201332as#page6.tif source=201332as#page7.tif

### PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

-, - <sup>1</sup>a

Attorney Docket No.: Client Reference No.: 20121-201332 KN-143

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Brian Lee SWIFT,	Ronald E. KISSELL,			
of Inventor(s)	Ruijian XU,	Ronald A. HOUPT,			
	Kujian X0,				
	Charles Fitch APPLEY, and				
	Patrick M. NOONAN				
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Provisional Patent Application identified as Serial No with a filing date of and/or PCT International Application Serial No. PCT/US2007/001892 filed January 25, 2007, entitled				
Title of	BINDERS AND MATERIAL	S MADE THEREWITH			
Application	hereinafter (the "Application(s)")				
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s	), and set(s) over to			
Name of	KNAUF INSULATION GME	SH			
Assignee Address of	One Knauf Drive				
principal place of	Shelbyville, IN 46176-1496				
business					
Insert State of	a corporation of GERMANY	,			
Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>GERMANY</u>				

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0744

### PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have executed this assignment a	t Shelbyville, Indiana,
this 23rd day of _		(-it, and state on possition if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	•	Brinn Lee Zurf
required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLEI	OGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF SHELBY	} SS:	
	) 0 DIA DII 'd'andformed	A Country and State Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this day of	fore me, a Notary Public, within and for sar	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
		Donna Lue Bulland
:		DONNA SHE BULLARD Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	1/19/2008	Resident of Shilly County

PATENT REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0745

IN WITN	NESS WHEREOF, I ha	ave executed this assig	nment at	Shelbyville, Indiana,	
this <u>23</u>			• •	(city and state or country 	if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness		Rom	Inventor (Signature) Ronald E. KISSELL	
Public is not feasible.	Witness			Inventor (Printed Name)	
		ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	<b>,</b>	
STATE OF INDL	}	SS:			
Acknowl this 23 <sup>MA</sup>	edged before me, a No	otary Public, within an		and State. Witness my hand	and Notarial Seal
	·		Notary	nna Sue Pull Public	ard
х			<u>Do N</u> Printed	<u>NA She BullAro</u> Name	_ <u>_</u>
My Commission 1	Expires: 119 2	2008	Residen	nt of Shilby	County

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed the	his assignment at Shelbyville, Indiana,
this 23rd		(city and state or country if outside USA)
	, j	Queren 2 4/23/07
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
acknowledgment		Ruijian XU.
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	W Ittless	
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIA	· ,	
COLDITILOD	} SS:	
COUNTY OF SH	ELBY }	
Acknowl	edged before me, a Notary Public, w	vithin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this 23rd	day of april	<u>, 2007</u> .
		Dama A. a lite Varal
		Notary Public
		DONNA SUE BULLARD
		Printed Name
	lichas	Resident of <u>Shelby</u> County
My Commission H	Expires: $111912008$	Resident of <u>Skelly</u> County
		$\mathcal{O}$

•

IN WITNI	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed this a	assignment at Shelbyville, Indiana,
this and d		(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: _ Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF INDIA COUNTY OF SHE	NA } } SS:	CKNOWLEDGMENT
Acknowle this <u>23</u>	dged before me, a Notary Public, withi lay of	
		Donne Sue Bullard Notary Public
My Commission Er	xpires:1/19/2008	<u>DONNA SUE BUILAND</u> Printed Name Resident of <u>Skilly</u> County

y y

(

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this assignmen	t at <u>Sh</u>	elbyville, Indiana,
this $27^{49}$ day of	April		007	(city and state or country if outside USA)
	,		Cha	lin A Analen
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness		Inv	ventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary				arles Fitch APPLEY
Public is not feasible.	Witness		In	ventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
STATE OF INDIANA	} } S	S:		
COUNTY OF SHELBY	}			
Acknowledged b this day of	efore me, a Notary I	Public, within and for	said County and	d State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
	,		Notary Pub	Tic Sur Balland
				Sur Bullard
My Commission Expires:	11/108			5 <u>Shelby</u> County

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed t	his assignment at Shelbyville, Indiana.
this <u>25</u> day of	April 2007	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Patrick M. NOONAN Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible. STATE OF INDIANA	3	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF SHELBY	} SS: }	
Acknowledged t this $25^{-4}$ day of	pefore me, a Notary Public, v 	vithin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
		Donna Sue Bullard Notary Public DONNA SUE BULLARD
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	1/19/2008	Resident of Shelly County

INDS02 MJE 885613v1

## PATENT REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0750

•